## **RESOLUTION NO. 331**

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE MULTI-STATE INFORMATION SHARING AND ANALYSIS CENTER (MS-ISAC) REGARDING CYBERSECURITY SERVICES

Introduced: 8/8/16

By Audit and Finance Committee and Mr. A. Joyce:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Department for Information Services requests permissions to enter into an agreement with the Multi-State Information Sharing and Analysis Center (MS-ISAC) regarding cybersecurity services, and

WHEREAS, Membership in this program will allow Albany County to work collaboratively with Federal, State and local governments regarding advancements in the field of cybersecurity, including improvements to network monitoring, cyber threat training, and incident response and mitigation, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Multi-State Information Sharing and Analysis Center (MS-ISAC) of 31 Tech Valley Drive, East Greenbush, NY 12061 for cybersecurity services at no cost to Albany County, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 8/8/16